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ARCH ITECT 'S SUPPLE MENTAL INSTRU CTIONS  

ESKEW+DUMEZ+RIPPLE, APC 

 

ARCH ITECT 'S SUPPLE MENTAL INSTRU CTION NO:  0 20  

 

DATE OF ISSUA NCE : 7/20/21 

 

 Owner  [ X ] 

 Architect [ X ] 

 Contractor  [ X ] 

 Consultant [    ] 

 Other [    ] 

    

 

Project: LYCEE FRANCAIS DE LA NOUVELLE-ORLEANS (LFNO) 

1619 LEONIDAS STREET 

                 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118 

 

Owner: 1601 LEONIDAS, LLC 

 5951 PATTON STREET 

 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70115 

 

To: DONAHUEFAVRET CONTRACTORS, INC. 

 3030 EAST CAUSEWAY APPROACH 

 MANDEVILLE, LA 70448 

 

Architect: ESKEW+DUMEZ+RIPPLE, APC 

 365 CANAL STREET, SUITE 3150 

 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130 

 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. 15101 

 

CONTRACT FOR:  GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 

 

CONTRACT DATED: JULY 1, 2020 

 

The Work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the Contract 

Documents without increase in Contract Sum or Contract Time.  Proceeding with the Work in accordance with these instructions 

indicates your acknowledgment that there will be no increase in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.  

 

Description: 

 

Provide fire and smoke dampers as shown on the attached sheets.  

 

Attachments: 

 

M2.1 – FIRST FLOOR PLAN – DUCTWORK 

M2.2 – SECOND FLOOR PLAN – DUCTWORK 

M2.3 – THIRD FLOOR PLAN – DUCTWORK 

E3.1 – FIRST FLOOR PLAN – MECHANICAL POWER 

E3.2 – SECOND FLOOR PLAN – MECHANICAL POWER 

E3.3 – THIRD FLOOR PLAN – MECHANICAL POWER 

 

* All dated July 20, 2021 
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M2.1

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DUCTWORK

LYCEE FRANCAIS DE LA NOUVELLE
ORLEANS - CLASSROOM

1601 LEONIDAS ST.
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118

P15101

4 DEC 2019

GOODIN

M2.1  1/8" = 1'-0"

1 FIRST FLOOR - DUCTWORK - PLAN

# KEYED NOTES
1 ROUTE 6" DIAMETER OUTSIDE AIR DUCT AND REFRIGERANT LINES IN SOFFIT TIGHT TO STRUCTURE.  PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS AS INDICATED, ENSURE

LOCATIONS ARE ACCESSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE. FIRE CAULK PIPING PER DETAILS.

2 ROUTE EXHAUST DUCT ABOVE OUTSIDE AIR DUCT IN JOISTS.  PROVIDE BALANCING DAMPER.

3 ROUTE CONDENSATE FOR ADJACENT VRF SYSTEMS TO MOP SINK THIS LOCATION.  SLOPE PIPING TOWARDS DRAIN.

4 ROUTE CONDENSATE FOR ADJACENT VRF SYSTEMS TO FLOOR DRAIN THIS LOCATION.  SLOPE PIPING TOWARDS DRAIN.

5 ROUTE CONDENSATE FOR NORTH VRF SYSTEMS TO HUB DRAIN THIS LOCATION.  PROVIDE AIR GAP AND ACCESS DOOR.  SLOPE PIPING TOWARDS
DRAIN.

6 PROVIDE CENTRAL BMS CONTROL PANEL AT THIS LOCATION.  COORDINATE POWER AND DATA REQUIREMENTS WITH DIVISION 26.

7 THERMOSTAT, HUMIDITY SENSOR, AND CO2 SENSOR THIS LOCATION TO CONTROL ALL VAV BOXES SERVING ATRIUM.

8 PROVIDE FIRE SMOKE DAMPERS AT INDICATED LOCATIONS.  COORDINATE POWER AND FIRE ALARM WITH DIVISION 26.

9 PROVIDE EXHAUST DUCT AS INDICATED FROM GAS WATER HEATERS TO SIDEWALL EXHAUST CAP.  COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND WATER HEATER
MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.  TYPICAL 2.

10 PROVIDE 4" ROUND EXHAUST DUCT TO EXTERIOR WALL CAP AS SHOWN.  MOUNT WALL CAP 2'-0" ABOVE GRADE, COLOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT.
INSTALL PER DRYER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

11 ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK IN ATRIUM / LOBBY SHALL BE DOUBLE WALL SPIRAL.

12 SEE FIRE SMOKE SYSTEM DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION.

13 ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING FROM FCU'S UP TO CONDENSING UNITS ON ROOF, ROUTING WITHIN IN SHAFT OR WALL.

14 REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE WRAPPED IN 2" THICK ELASTOMERIC INSULATION. REFRIGERANT PIIPNG ROUTED ABOVE THE ROOF SHALL HAVE
PROTECTIVE JACKETING AROUND INSULATION.

15 ROUTE CONDENSATE PIPING IN WALL AND TAP IN TO NEAREST STORM DRAIN RISER. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

16 HORIZONTAL CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL ROUTE DOWN AT A SLOPE OF AT LEAST 1" PER 8'.

17 FCU'S SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH CONDENSATE PUMP MOUNTED TO THE WALL.

18 CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH 2" THICK INSULATION.

19 CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL ROUTE IN WALL AND CONNECT TO CONDENSATE RISER ROUTED IN SHAFT DOWN FROM SECOND FLOOR.

20 PROVIDE BACKWATER VALVE IN STORM DRAIN RISER.

21 CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL ROUTE UP HIGH CLOSE TO CEILING AND SHALL TIE-IN TO STORM DRAIN RISER WITHIN SHAFT.

22 REFRIGERANT PIPE ROUTED UP TO CU-3.

23 PROVIDE ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT ON BOTTOM OF VAV BOX.

24 INSTALL FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER AT FLOOR PENETRATION AND COORDINATE POWER AND FIRE ALARM WITH DIVISION 26.

25 INSTALL FIRE DAMPER AT FLOOR PENETRATION

1 Date 1 REVISION

3 10/05/2020 PR #001

4 10/13/2020 ASI#004

6 11/18/2020 RFI #029

05/17/2021 RFI #78

07/20/2021 ASI #020

17

17
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M2.2

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DUCTWORK

LYCEE FRANCAIS DE LA NOUVELLE
ORLEANS - CLASSROOM

1601 LEONIDAS ST.
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118

P15101

4 DEC 2019

GOODIN

M2.2  1/8" = 1'-0"

1 SECOND FLOOR - DUCTWORK - PLAN

# KEYED NOTES
1 CONNECT 10" DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL DUCTWORK TO OWNER PROVIDED LABORATORY FUME HOOD THIS LOCATION.  BALANCE TO 225 CFM PER

MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS.  CONFIRM FINAL CONNECTION POINTS AND AIRFLOW WITH OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND HOOD MANUFACTURER BEFORE
INSTALLATION. HOOD BASIS OF DESIGN IS KEWAUNEE MODEL H50_5448-00, 4 FT DYNAMIC BARRIER FUME HOOD.

2 ROUTE 10" DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL DUCT TO ROOF IN CHASE.

3 PROVIDE FIRE SMOKE DAMPERS AT INDICATED LOCATIONS.  COORDINATE POWER AND FIRE ALARM WITH DIVISION 26.

4 ROUTE EXHAUST DUCT ABOVE OUTSIDE AIR DUCT IN JOISTS.  PROVIDE BALANCING DAMPER.

5 ROUTE CONDENSATE FOR ADJACENT VRF SYSTEMS TO HUB DRAIN THIS LOCATION.  SLOPE PIPING TOWARDS DRAIN.

6 ROUTE CONDENSATE FOR ADJACENT VRF SYSTEMS TO MOP SINK THIS LOCATION.  SLOPE PIPING TOWARDS DRAIN.

7 ALL CONDENSATE FROM THREE ADJACENT VRF SYSTEMS TO ROUTE TO FIRST FLOOR RESTROOMS.  REFER TO SHEET M2.1 FOR TERMINATION
LOCATION.

8 LOCATIONS WITH MULTIPLE SENSORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN VERTICAL CONFIGURATION.  COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND DIVISION 26 LIGHT
SWITCHES FOR FINAL LOCATIONS.

9 VRF-IU DEVICES IN PUBLIC AREAS WITH NO INDICATED THERMOSTAT SHALL HAVE INTEGRAL RETURN AIR TEMPERATURE SENSOR TO CONTROL SPACE
TEMPERATURE. SETPOINTS SHALL BE +2 DEGF HIGHER THAN UNITS WITH THERMOSTAT CONTROL.

10 ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK IN ATRIUM / LOBBY SHALL BE DOUBLE WALL SPIRAL.

11 SEE FIRE SMOKE SYSTEM DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION.

12 SMOKE CONTROL FANS' VFDS LOCATED HERE. NOT SHOWN HERE FOR CLARITY.

13 INSTALL WALL MOUNTED FCU ABOVE DOOR.

14 ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING FROM FCU'S UP TO CONDENSING UNITS ON ROOF, ROUTING WITHIN IN SHAFT OR WALL.

15 REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE WRAPPED IN 2" THICK ELASTOMERIC INSULATION. REFRIGERANT PIIPNG ROUTED ABOVE THE ROOF SHALL HAVE
PROTECTIVE JACKETING AROUND INSULATION.

16 FCU'S SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH CONDENSATE PUMP MOUNTED TO THE WALL.

17 ROUTE CONDENSATE PIPING IN WALL AND TAP IN TO NEAREST STORM DRAIN RISER. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

18 CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH 2" THICK INSULATION.

19 HORIZONTAL CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL ROUTE DOWN AT A SLOPE OF AT LEAST 1" PER 8'.

20 REFRIGERANT PIPE ROUTED UP TO CU-3.

21 ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING UP TO CU-1.

22 INSTALL FIRE DAMPER AT FIRE RATED WALL PENETRATION

17

1 Date 1 REVISION

3 10/05/2020 PR #001

4 10/13/2020 ASI#004

11 01/29/2021 ASI #010

07/20/2021 ASI #020

17
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EA OA
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100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

THIRD FLOOR PLAN - DUCTWORK

LYCEE FRANCAIS DE LA NOUVELLE
ORLEANS - CLASSROOM

1601 LEONIDAS ST.
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118

P15101

4 DEC 2019

GOODIN

M2.3  1/8" = 1'-0"

1 THIRD FLOOR - DUCTWORK - PLAN

# KEYED NOTES
1 ROUTE 10" DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL DUCT TO ROOF IN CHASE.

2 MOUNT INDOOR VRF UNIT 1'-0" ABOVE DOOR FRAME.  COORDINATE THERMOSTAT LOCATION WITH ADJACENT ELECTRICAL PANELS AND EQUIPMENT.
DO NOT IMPEDE ELECTRICAL CLEARANCES.

3 PROVIDE FIRE SMOKE DAMPERS AT INDICATED LOCATIONS.  COORDINATE POWER AND FIRE ALARM WITH DIVISION 26.

4 ROUTE CONDENSATE FOR ADJACENT VRF SYSTEMS TO MOP SINK THIS LOCATION.  SLOPE PIPING TOWARDS DRAIN.

5 ROUTE EXHAUST DUCT ABOVE OUTSIDE AIR DUCT IN JOISTS.  PROVIDE BALANCING DAMPER.

6 VRF-IU DEVICES IN PUBLIC AREAS WITH NO INDICATED THERMOSTAT SHALL HAVE INTEGRAL RETURN AIR TEMPERATURE SENSOR TO CONTROL SPACE
TEMPERATURE. SETPOINTS SHALL BE +2 DEGF HIGHER THAN UNITS WITH THERMOSTAT CONTROL.

7 LOCATIONS WITH MULTIPLE SENSORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN VERTICAL CONFIGURATION.  COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND DIVISION 26 LIGHT
SWITCHES FOR FINAL LOCATIONS.

8 DUCT CONNECTION TO AIR HANDLING UNIT ON ROOF ABOVE. REFER TO SHEET M2.4.

9 ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK IN ATRIUM / LOBBY SHALL BE DOUBLE WALL SPIRAL.

10 SEE FIRE SMOKE SYSTEM DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION.

11 REFRIGERANT PIPE ROUTED UP TO CU-3.

12 ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING UP TO CU-1.

13 ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING UP TO CU-2.

14 2" THICK INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND DUCTWORK THROUGH ROOF PENETRATION. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL FOR ROOF
PENETRATION LOCATION AND SIZE.

15 REFER TO 3RD FLOOR PLAN FOR DUCT CONTINUATION .

16 INSTALL FIRE DAMPER AT FIRE RATED WALL PENETRATION

M2.3  1/2" = 1'-0"

2 SOUTH OUTSIDE AIR UNIT SECTION
M2.3  1/2" = 1'-0"

3 NORTH OUTSIDE AIR UNIT SECTION

17

1 Date 1 REVISION

3 10/05/2020 PR #001

4 10/13/2020 ASI#004

5 10/23/2020 RFI#013

07/20/2021 ASI #02017
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D

12.1 12.312.2

VRF-IU-120A

VRF-IU-124B

VRF-IU-124A

VRF-IU-128

VRF-IU-116

VRF-IU-131

VRF-IU-117

VRF-IU-141

VRF-IU-120B

VRF-IU-115

VRF-IU-133

VAV-1-5

VAV-1-4

VAV-1-3

VAV-1-2

VAV-1-1

BS-2-1A

VRF-IU-124C

SWP-1

L1C

TR-L1C

H1C

LCP-1C

L1B

LPK

WARMING
KITCHEN

120

FACULTY / STAFF

116

FACULTY / STAFF

115

BREAKROOM

128

CONFERENCE

131

COMMUNITY /
MULTIPURPOSE

145

ACCT / FINANCE

148

SUPPORT

146

OFFICE

149

HEAD OF
SCHOOL

151

CAO

152

ELEV

154

SUPPLY

150

OFFICE

134

CORRIDOR

117

ADA TOILET

137

JANITOR

140

DINING

125

DRY/GOOD

124

JANITOR

123

ADA TOILET

122

TOILETS (W)

101

TOILETS (M)

105

ADA TOILET

102

STUDENT
SERVICES

133

STAIR 2

114

VRF-IU-107

H1C-13

H1C-13

H1C-15

L1A-61,63

L1A-44,46

L1A-44,46

L1A-44,46
L1A-44,46

L1A-43,45

L1A-43,45

L1A-43,45

L1A-61,63

L1A-39,41

L1A-39,41
VRF-IU-130

BS-1-1

L1A-61,63

L1A-61,63

L1A-43,45

SUPPORT

141

LOBBY

143

L1A-61,63

L1A-43,45

RECEIVING

107

ELECTRICAL A

108

FIRE PUMP

110

L1A-39,411(TYPICAL)

2

(TYPICAL)

E3.1

2

RECEPTION

144

3

3

LLS1-7

3

3

LLS1-7

LLS1-7

LLS1-5

LLS1-1

L1C-17

H1C-15

FSD

3

LLS1-7

L1A-44,46

L1A-44,46

H1C-13

L1C-39,41

VRF-IU-132

3LLS1-5

17

3LLS1-5

17

1. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE ROUTED TIGHT TO STRUCTURE, ALONG BUILDING LINES BACK TO DESIGNATED PANEL. CONDUIT IN CLASS ROOMS SHALL BE 
ROUTED TO CORRIDOR ON CABLE TRAY AND BACK TO DESIGNATED PANEL.

GENERAL NOTES

L1A-65,67

L1A-65,67

BS-2-1B

VRF-IU-109

CP-1

WH-2

WH-1

BP-1

L1A-36

L1A-40

L1A-38

TR-L1A

L1A

TR-LPK

H1A LCP-1A

MDP

ATS-LS

LCP-LS1

HLS1

TR-LS1

LLS1 DIMMING PANEL

VRF-IU-110

VRF-IU-108

FP-1

H1A-4,6,8

L1A-65,67

FIRE PUMP ATS/ 
CONTROLLER

LEM1-1

LEM1-1

LEM1-1

HEM1-2,4,6

JOCKEY PUMP. COORDINATE 
EXACT LOCATION IN FIELD

L1A-65,67
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100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL
POWER

LYCEE FRANCAIS DE LA NOUVELLE
ORLEANS - CLASSROOM

1601 LEONIDAS ST.
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118

P15101

4 DEC 2019

JH

E3.1  1/8" = 1'-0"

1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL POWER

ELECTRICAL KEY NOTES
# KEYNOTE TEXT

1 PROVIDE 20A, 2 POLE TOGGLE SWITCH FOR EQUIPMENT DISCONNECT. MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER.

2 PROVIDE 20A, SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH FOR EQUIPMENT DISCONNECT. MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER.

3 PROVIDE AN ADDRESSABLE, DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR UPSTREAM OF FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER AND A RELAY THAT SHALL CLOSE THE 120V
DAMPER UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE. MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER. COORDINATE EXACT QUANTITY AND LOCATIONS OF
SMOKE DAMPERS WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

E3.1  1/4" = 1'-0"

2 FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL POWER - MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM

17

07/20/2021 ASI #020



2

2 2 2 2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2 2

2

J

J J

J

J

J

J

2

2

2

J

J

4

A

B

C

E

F

3 2 1713

X

Q

S

M

R

V

T

P

12

K

U

N

J

11.5 11 10 9 7.1 6 5

D

12.1 12.312.2

VAV-2-1

VAV-2-2

VAV-2-3

VAV-2-4

VRF-IU-211

BS-2-2

VRF-IU-215

VRF-IU-216

VRF-IU-210

VRF-IU-209A

VRF-IU-208

VRF-IU-209B VRF-IU-204A

VRF-IU-206

VRF-IU-204B

VRF-IU-203

VRF-IU-202

VRF-IU-217

CLASSROOM
MATH 2

208

CLASSROOM
MATH 3

206

CLASSROOM
HISTORY /

GEOGRAPY

203

LAB - ART

202

LAB - SCIENCE

204

ELEC

200B

MDF

201

LAB - SCIENCE

209

JANITOR

240

TUTORING

221

TUTORING

222

MEDIA LIBRARY
CIRCULATION

220

MEDIA LIBRARY

219

FLEX LEARNING

218

DEAN

216

ISS

217

CLASSROOM
MATH 1

210

ELEV

254
H1C-17

H1C-19

H1C-19

L3A-17,19

L3A-29,31 L3A-29,31

L3A-25,27 L3A-25,27

L3A-20,22

L3A-20,22

L3A-20,22

L3A-25,27

L3A-17,19

L3A-17,19

L3A-20,22

L3A-17,19

L3A-25,27

1(TYPICAL)

2 (TYPICAL) 3

LLS1-5

3 3

3

3

LLS1-9

LLS1-9

FSD

FSD

LLS1-9 LLS1-9

FSD FSD

H1C-17

FSD

LLS1-9

LLS1-9

3

3

VRF-IU-117
L3A-17,19

L3A-29,31

L3A-29,31

HLS1C

LLS1-14,16

FCU-223

3

LLS1-5

17

3

LLS1-5

1. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE ROUTED TIGHT TO STRUCTURE, ALONG BUILDING LINES BACK TO DESIGNATED PANEL. CONDUIT IN CLASS ROOMS SHALL BE 
ROUTED TO CORRIDOR ON CABLE TRAY AND BACK TO DESIGNATED PANEL.

GENERAL NOTES
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100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

SECOND FLOOR PLAN -
MECHANICAL POWER

LYCEE FRANCAIS DE LA NOUVELLE
ORLEANS - CLASSROOM

1601 LEONIDAS ST.
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118

P15101

4 DEC 2019

JH

E3.2  1/8" = 1'-0"

1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL POWER

ELECTRICAL KEY NOTES
# KEYNOTE TEXT

1 PROVIDE 20A, 2 POLE TOGGLE SWITCH FOR EQUIPMENT DISCONNECT. MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER.

2 PROVIDE 20A, SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH FOR EQUIPMENT DISCONNECT. MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER.

3 PROVIDE AN ADDRESSABLE, DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR UPSTREAM OF FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER AND A RELAY THAT SHALL CLOSE THE 120V
DAMPER UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE. MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER. COORDINATE EXACT QUANTITY AND LOCATIONS OF
SMOKE DAMPERS WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. 17

3 10/05/2020 PR #001

11 01/29/2021 ASI #010

07/20/2021 ASI #020
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1

(TYPICAL)

2(TYPICAL)
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FSD

3
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FSD
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1. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE ROUTED TIGHT TO STRUCTURE, ALONG BUILDING LINES BACK TO DESIGNATED PANEL. CONDUIT IN CLASS ROOMS SHALL BE 
ROUTED TO CORRIDOR ON CABLE TRAY AND BACK TO DESIGNATED PANEL.

GENERAL NOTES
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100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

THIRD FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL
POWER

LYCEE FRANCAIS DE LA NOUVELLE
ORLEANS - CLASSROOM

1601 LEONIDAS ST.
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118

P15101

4 DEC 2019

JH

E3.3  1/8" = 1'-0"

1 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL POWER

ELECTRICAL KEY NOTES
# KEYNOTE TEXT

1 PROVIDE 20A, 2 POLE TOGGLE SWITCH FOR EQUIPMENT DISCONNECT. MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER.

2 PROVIDE 20A, SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH FOR EQUIPMENT DISCONNECT. MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER.

3 PROVIDE AN ADDRESSABLE, DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR UPSTREAM OF FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER AND A RELAY THAT SHALL CLOSE THE 120V
DAMPER UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE. MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER. COORDINATE EXACT QUANTITY AND LOCATIONS OF
SMOKE DAMPERS WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

17

07/20/2021 ASI #020


